



2026:HHC:13543

CWPOA No. 6528 of 2019

8.7.2020

Present: Mr. Adarsh K. Vashishta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Hemant Vaid and Mr. Hemanshu Mishra, Addl. A.Gs. with Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Mr. Amit Dhumal and Mr. Narender Thakur, Dy. AGs, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Kulbhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 to 5.

Further heard in part. The pleadings be ensured to be completed. List on 24.7.2020, for arguments being addressed, upon physical appearance(s), being made, before this Court, by all the counsel(s) concerned, and thereat, the learned Addl. A.G. is directed to mete the fullest compliance, vis-à-vis, the orders, recorded by this Court, on 16.3.2020.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

July 8, 2020
(Kalpana)



2026:HHC:13543