



2026:HHC:13543

CWPOA No. 6528 of 2019

19.08.2020 Present: Mr. Adarsh K. Vashishta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Mr. Hemanshu Mishra and Mr. Narinder Guleria, Addl. AGs with Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy. AG, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 to 5.

Replies, to the writ petition, on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2, are on record. However, Mr. K.B. Khajuria, the learned counsel, appearing on behalf of respondents No. 3 to 5, prays for, and, is, permitted to, within three weeks, institute reply to the writ petition. Rejoinder(s), if any, be also instituted within the afore period. List for arguments, being addressed upon physical appearance(s), being made in Court, by the learned Counsel, for, the contesting parties, on **30th September, 2020**.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

19th August, 2020
(raman/virender)