



2026:HHC:13543

CWPOA No. 6528 of 2019

30.09.2020 Present: Mr. Adarsh K. Vashishta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Hemant Vaid and Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 & 2/State.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 to 5.

(Through video conference)

As prayed for by Mr. K. B. Khajuria, the learned Counsel, for newly impleaded respondents No. 3 to 5, a further period of three weeks is granted to him, to, institute reply, to, the extant petition, on behalf of the afore respondents.

On the afore date, Mr. Hemant Vaid, the learned Additional Advocate General, is, also directed, to, produce the score sheets of all the aspirants concerned, and appertaining to all the years concerned, before this Court.

List for physical hearing on **13th November, 2020.**

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

September 30, 2020

(raman/virender)