



2026:HHC:13543

CWPOA No.6528/2019

29.12.2021 Present: Mr. Adarsh K. Vashishta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 5.

CMP-T No.1045/2021

For the reasons assigned in the early hearing application, the same is allowed and disposed of.

CWPOA No.6528/2019

Pleadings are complete.

Admit.

List for hearing on 15.03.2022.

**(Mohammad Rafiq)
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

29th December, 2021 (Rohit/vs)