



2026:HHC:13543

***Pradeep Kumar & Ors. Vs.  
State of H.P. & Or.  
CWPOA No. 6528 of 2019***

**15.03.2022      Present:**    Mr. Adarsh K. Vashishta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sumesh Raj, Mr. Dinesh Thakur and Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Manoj Bagga, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2-State.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 5.

On the request of Mr. Adarsh K. Vashishta, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, list on **28.03.2022**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

March 15, 2022  
(Vinod/Chander)