



2026:HHC:13543

**Yash Pal vs. State of H.P. & Anr.
CWPOA No. 4011 of 2020 a/w CWPOA No. 6528
of 2019**

29.08.2022 Present: Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for the petitioner,
in both the petitions.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondent Nos. 1 & 2-State.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 3 to 5 in CWPOA No. 6528 of 2019.

Admit.

List for hearing before learned Single Judge, having
the roster.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

August 29, 2022
(vinod)