



2026:HHC:13543

**Yash Pal versus State of Himachal Pradesh
and another a/w connected matter**

**CWPOA No.4011 of 2020 a/w
CWPOA No.6528 of 2019**

01.01.2026 Present: Mr. Adarsh Kumar Vashista, Advocate,
for the petitioner in both the petitions.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate
General for the respondents-State.

At the joint request of Learned Counsel
for the parties, list the matter on **26th February,**
2026.

1st January, 2026
(himani]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge