



2026:HHC:13543

**Yash Pal vs. State of H.P. and another a/w
connected matter**

CWPOA No.4011 of 2020 a/w
CWPOA No.6528 of 2019

26.02.2026 Present: Mr. Adarsh Kumar Vashishta, Advocate, for the petitioner, in both the petitions.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Ms. Pallavi, Advocate, vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondent Nos.3 to 5 in CWPOA No.6528 of 2019.

At the request of learned Deputy Advocate General,
the matter is adjourned to **12.03.2026**.

February 26,2026
(ankit)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge